Ilene Simons City Clerk



Room 1 City Hall

December 3, 2021

NOTICE AND AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SALEM CITY COUNCIL

THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED IN-PERSON ONLY

The City Council will meet in the City Council Chamber on Thursday, December 9, 2021, at 6:00 P.m. to hold a Special Meeting for the purpose of taking up the following Committee Reports listed below for the full Council to take action on:

<u>Committee on Ordinances, Licenses and Legal Affairs co-posted with the Committee of the</u> Whole:

- 1. Review and discussion on 2 City Ordinances relative to City Clerk Compensation
- 2. Findings and Recommendations of the Equity Task Force
- 3. Ordinance Establishing a Race Equity Commission

Committee on Administration & Finance co-posted with the Committee of the Whole:

- 1. Compensation of the City Clerk and Assistant City Clerk
- 2. Appropriation of \$96,800.00 to Engineering Contracted Services to pay for Licensed Site Professional (LSP) Services related to the Furlong Park reconstructions and adjacent Parcel A soil remediation

Very truly yours,

ATTEST: ILENE SIMONS CITY CLERK

"Know Your Rights Under the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A ss. 18-25, and City Ordinance Sections 2-2028 through 2-2033."

"Persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for effective communication such as sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device, or print material in digital format or a reasonable modification in programs, services, policies, or activities, may contact the City of Salem ADA Coordinator at (978-619-5630) as soon as possible and no less than 2 business days before the meeting, program, or event."